TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mercer HR Services, LLC		102/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mercer Health & Benefits LLC	
Street Address:	1166 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2574861	AUTO-BENE
Registration Number:	3240692	BENEDETAILS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 312-345-7085

 Email:
 ip@mercer.com

Correspondent Name: Vicki Menard and Elizabeth Monahan

Address Line 1: 1166 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicki Menard

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0876 55 00 257486

900247210

Signature:	/vickimenard/
Date:	02/17/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mercer HR Services, LLC to Mercer Health & Benefits LLC Assignment of Trademarks Copyrights#page1.tif source=Mercer HR Services, LLC to Mercer Health & Benefits LLC Assignment of Trademarks Copyrights#page2.tif source=Mercer HR Services, LLC to Mercer Health & Benefits LLC Assignment of Trademarks Copyrights#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

WHEREAS, MERCER HR SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 1 Investors Way, Norwood, MA 02062 ("Assignor") owns and is using in its business the trademarks identified in attached Schedule 1, the copyrights identified in attached Schedule 2, and both Schedules are incorporated herein by reference (the "Assigned Trademarks and Copyrights");

WHEREAS, MERCER HEALTH & BENEFITS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company which is related to the Assignor, having an address at 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Assigned Trademarks and Copyrights worldwide including any registrations of said Assigned Trademarks and Copyrights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to record the assignments of said Assigned Trademarks and Copyrights before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, and other appropriate offices as necessary.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and Copyrights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this day of February, 2013.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0878

James I Har J Signature
Signature
Printed Name: James L. Harjer, N.
Printed Name: James L. Harjer, N. Title: Asst. Secretary Chief Counsel-Outsourcer
STATE OF Hassachusetts)
COUNTY OF Norfolk)

FOR ASSIGNOR:

Before me personally appeared <u>James L. Harper Jr.</u>, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this <u>13</u>¹⁴ day of February, 2013.

Rinter Dee Printed Name: Krusten L. Dee, Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: __6/18/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0879

SCHEDULE 1 ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Schedule 1 - Assigned Trademarks

<u>Trademark Registrations - United States</u>

Programme Company		4
AUTO- BENE	2,574,861	June 4, 2002
BENEDETAILS	3,240,692	May 8, 2007

<u>Trademarks - Common law</u>

	To graph the
eElect	software for automated employee benefits services
EasyElect	software for automated employee benefits services
Data Wizard	software for automated employee benefits services
Report Wizard	software for automated employee benefits services
Worksite eElect	software for automated employee benefits services
Easy Bill Wizard	software for automated employee benefits services
Innustitive Process Process Administration, ILC	software for automated employee benefits services

TRADEMARK REEL: 004964 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 02/17/2013